

WORK PLATFORM INSTRUCTIONS



DO NOT EXCEED THE DUTY RATING OF THE LADDER. NEVER EXCEED 375 lb MAX CAPACITY.

The Work Platform is compatible with all Little Giant articulated extendable models.

1. Place the wire hooks on the rung below the desired platform height. Place the Work Platform on the rung above the wire hooks. Ensure the Work Platform is securely in position before use.
2. Push the Work Platform forward as shown above. Climb the ladder up to the rung above the platform.
3. Push the Work Platform back with toe until the forward edge of the Work Platform rests securely against the rung. Ensure the Work Platform is securely in position before putting full weight on it.
4. When finished using the Work Platform, step to rung above the Work Platform and push the Work Platform forward with toe. Safely step down through Work Platform.



The platform may be used to stand on or as a tool tray.



WARNING

1. Inspect upon receipt and before each use. Never use if damaged, bent or broken.
2. Make sure nuts and bolts are tight before using.
3. Do not use the work platform on the bottom rung.
4. Do not use the work platform on articulated extendable ladders in 90-degree ladder mode.
5. Make sure the platform is level and fully hooked on rungs before using.
6. Never lay tools on the work platform when used as a standing platform.
7. Never reach down to adjust the platform while standing on it.
8. Never use the platform if standing surface becomes slick from water, ice, snow, or other substances.
9. Heed other warnings and instructions found on the ladder and in operation and safety instructions.

LITTLE GIANT® products are protected by several U.S. and international patents, and may have additional patents pending. To view a complete list, visit www.LittleGiantLadders.com/patents.

LITTLE GIANT is a trademark of Wing Enterprises, Inc., and is registered in the European Union, United States, Australia, Canada, China, Hong Kong, Iceland, Israel, Japan, Malaysia, New Zealand, South Korea, Singapore, Taiwan, and Thailand. CLIMB ON is a trademark of Wing Enterprises, Inc., and is registered in the United States.

REGISTER YOUR WARRANTY

The Work Platform is offered with a one-year warranty against manufacturer defects. Register your warranty within 30 days after receipt of the product.

You may register your product by going online to www.LittleGiantLadders.com/registration

Little Giant Ladders Systems Toll Free : 800-453-1192
1198 North. Spring Creek Place Phone : 801-489-3684
Springville, UT. 84663, USA Fax : 801-489-3685
www.LittleGiantLadders.com

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO DE LA PLATAFORMA DE TRABAJO

**NO SUPERE LA CARGA DE TRABAJO DE LA ESCALERA.
NUNCA SUPERE LA CAPACIDAD MÁXIMA DE 170 kg (375 lb).**

La plataforma de trabajo es compatible con todos los modelos de articulados de Little Giant.

1. Coloque los ganchos de alambre en el escalón, debajo de la altura a la que desee que esté la plataforma. Coloque la plataforma de trabajo en el escalón que está sobre los ganchos de alambre. Verifique que la plataforma de trabajo esté bien colocada antes de usarla.
2. Empuje la plataforma de trabajo hacia adelante como se muestra arriba. Suba la escalera hasta el escalón sobre la plataforma.
3. Empuje la plataforma de trabajo hacia atrás con el pie hasta que el borde delantero se asiente bien contra el escalón. Verifique que la plataforma de trabajo esté firme antes de colocar todo el peso encima.
4. Cuando termine de usar la plataforma de trabajo, suba al escalón que está encima de la plataforma de trabajo y empujela hacia adelante con el pie. Baje de manera segura pasando por la plataforma de trabajo.

La plataforma de trabajo se puede utilizar para pararse sobre ella o como una bandeja de herramientas.



ADVERTENCIA

1. Inspecciónela cuando la reciba y antes de cada uso. Nunca la use si está dañada, doblada o rota.
2. Antes de usar la plataforma de trabajo, verifique que las tuercas y los tornillos estén ajustados.
3. No use la plataforma de trabajo en el peldaño inferior.
4. No use la plataforma de trabajo en escaleras extensibles articuladas en modo de 90 grados.
5. Antes de usarla, asegúrese de que la plataforma esté nivelada y totalmente enganchada en los peldaños.
6. No coloque nunca herramientas sobre la plataforma de trabajo cuando la use como una plataforma para pararse.
7. Nunca se agache para ajustar la plataforma cuando esté parado sobre ella.
8. Nunca use la plataforma si la superficie para pararse se vuelve resbaladiza por la presencia de agua, hielo, nieve o de alguna otra sustancia.
9. Preste atención a las otras advertencias e instrucciones que encuentre en la escalera y en las instrucciones de uso y de seguridad.

Los productos LITTLE GIANT® están protegidos por varias patentes de EE. UU. e internacionales, y pueden tener patentes adicionales pendientes. Para ver una lista completa, visite www.LittleGiantLadders.com/patents.

LITTLE GIANT es una marca comercial de Wing Enterprises, Inc. en Estados Unidos, y está registrada en la Unión Europea, Estados Unidos, Australia, Canadá, China, Hong Kong, Islandia, Israel, Japón, Malasia, Nueva Zelanda, Corea del Sur, Singapur, Taiwán, y Tailandia. CLIMB ON es una marca comercial de Wing Enterprises, Inc. y está registrada en los Estados Unidos.



REGISTRE SU GARANTÍA

La plataforma de trabajo ofrece garantía limitada de un año por defectos de fabricación. Registre su garantía dentro de los 30 días luego de recibido el producto. Puede registrar su producto en línea en

www.LittleGiantLadders.com/registration.

Little Giant Ladders Systems Número gratuito : 800-453-1192
1198 North, Spring Creek Place Teléfono : 801-489-3684
Springville, UT. 84663, USA Fax : 801-489-3685

www.LittleGiantLadders.com